Basis of Presentation  The pro forma financial statements filed with this report reflect what the Company’s financial
position would have been had the transaction with sxr Uranium One closed on January 1, 2006. The audited balance
sheet, and statement of operations, at December 31, 2006, and for the year then ended, have been condensed. The
accompanying pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations have been
presented as if the disposal had occurred on January 1, 2006.

Basic earnings per share are based upon the weighted average number of common shares outstanding. Diluted
earnings per common share are based on the assumption that all of the common stock options and purchase warrants
were converted into common shares using the treasury stock method. There are no differences in net earnings for
purposes of computing basis and diluted earnings per share as conversion of the common stock options and purchase
warrants would have no effect on net earnings.

4

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma

December 31, Uranium One January 1,
2006 Closing 2007

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 16,973,500 $ 14,028,600 (2)(4) $ 31,002,100
Marketable securities
Trading securities 123,400 123,400
Available for sale
securities 1,148,500 99,400,600 (5) 100,549,100
Accounts and notes
receivable 905,400 905,400
Assets held for sale 9,686,300 (9,686,300) (2) --
Deferred tax assets 14,321,600 (14,321,600) (8) --
Other current assets 166,500 166,500
Total current assets 43,325,200 89,421,300 132,746,500

INVESTMENTS: 27,000 27,000

PROPERTIES AND
EQUIPMENT - NET: 6,109,300 6,109,300

OTHER ASSETS:
Real estate held for resale
and other 1,829,700 1,829,700
Deferred tax asset 610,200 (156,900) (8) 453,300
Deposits and other -- 88,000 (4) 88,000
Total other assets 2,439,900 (68,900) 2,371,000
Total assets $ 51,901,400 $ 89,352,400 $ 141,253,800

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
CURRENT
LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 1,115,000 $ 1,115,000
Income Taxes Payable 27,293,200 (8) 27,293,200
Refundable deposits 800,000 (750,000) (3) 50,000
Liabilities held for sale 7,375,800 (7,375,800) (2) --
Other current liabilities 2,304,400 228,500 (6) 2,532,900
Total current liabilities 11,595,200 19,395,900 30,991,100

LONG-TERM DEBT,
net of current portion 294,900 294,900

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

ASSET RETIREMENT
OBLIGATIONS,
net of current portion 124,400 124,400

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

8